
TREASURY INFLATION-INDEXED SECURITIES
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

November 1999

Security: 3-3/8% 10-Year Notes 3-5/8% 5-Year Notes 3-5/8% 10-Year Notes 3-5/8% 30-Year Bonds
Description: Series A-2007 Series J-2002 Series A-2008 Bonds of April 2028
CUSIP Number: 9128272M3 9128273A8 9128273T7 912810FD5
Dated Date: January 15, 1997 July 15, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998
Original Issue Date: February 6, 1997 July 15, 1997 January 15, 1998 April 15, 1998
Additional Issue Date: April 15, 1997 October 15, 1997 October 15, 1998 July 15, 1998

    
Maturity Date: January 15, 2007 July 15, 2002 January 15, 2008 April 15, 2028
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 158.43548 160.15484 161.55484 161.74000

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

Nov. 1 1999 167.10000 1.05469 1.04337 1.03432 1.03314
Nov. 2 1999 167.12667 1.05486 1.04353 1.03449 1.03330
Nov. 3 1999 167.15333 1.05502 1.04370 1.03465 1.03347
Nov. 4 1999 167.18000 1.05519 1.04386 1.03482 1.03363
Nov. 5 1999 167.20667 1.05536 1.04403 1.03498 1.03380
Nov. 6 1999 167.23333 1.05553 1.04420 1.03515 1.03396
Nov. 7 1999 167.26000 1.05570 1.04436 1.03531 1.03413
Nov. 8 1999 167.28667 1.05587 1.04453 1.03548 1.03429
Nov. 9 1999 167.31333 1.05603 1.04470 1.03564 1.03446
Nov. 10 1999 167.34000 1.05620 1.04486 1.03581 1.03462
Nov. 11 1999 167.36667 1.05637 1.04503 1.03597 1.03479
Nov. 12 1999 167.39333 1.05654 1.04520 1.03614 1.03495
Nov. 13 1999 167.42000 1.05671 1.04536 1.03630 1.03512
Nov. 14 1999 167.44667 1.05688 1.04553 1.03647 1.03528
Nov. 15 1999 167.47333 1.05704 1.04570 1.03663 1.03545
Nov. 16 1999 167.50000 1.05721 1.04586 1.03680 1.03561
Nov. 17 1999 167.52667 1.05738 1.04603 1.03696 1.03578
Nov. 18 1999 167.55333 1.05755 1.04620 1.03713 1.03594
Nov. 19 1999 167.58000 1.05772 1.04636 1.03729 1.03611
Nov. 20 1999 167.60667 1.05789 1.04653 1.03746 1.03627
Nov. 21 1999 167.63333 1.05805 1.04670 1.03762 1.03644
Nov. 22 1999 167.66000 1.05822 1.04686 1.03779 1.03660
Nov. 23 1999 167.68667 1.05839 1.04703 1.03796 1.03677
Nov. 24 1999 167.71333 1.05856 1.04719 1.03812 1.03693
Nov. 25 1999 167.74000 1.05873 1.04736 1.03829 1.03710
Nov. 26 1999 167.76667 1.05890 1.04753 1.03845 1.03726
Nov. 27 1999 167.79333 1.05906 1.04769 1.03862 1.03743
Nov. 28 1999 167.82000 1.05923 1.04786 1.03878 1.03759
Nov. 29 1999 167.84667 1.05940 1.04803 1.03895 1.03776
Nov. 30 1999 167.87333 1.05957 1.04819 1.03911 1.03792
        
     

CPI-U (NSA) for : July 1999 166.7 August 1999 167.1 September 1999 167.9

                    



TREASURY INFLATION-INDEXED SECURITIES
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

November 1999

Security: 3-7/8% 10-Year Notes 3-7/8% 30-Year Bonds
Description: Series A-2009 Bonds of April 2029
CUSIP Number: 9128274Y5 912810FH6
Dated Date: January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999
Original Issue Date: January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999
Additional Issue Date: July 15, 1999 October 15, 1999

  
Maturity Date: January 15, 2009 April 15, 2029
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 164.00000 164.39333

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio

Nov. 1 1999 167.10000 1.01890 1.01646
Nov. 2 1999 167.12667 1.01907 1.01663
Nov. 3 1999 167.15333 1.01923 1.01679
Nov. 4 1999 167.18000 1.01939 1.01695
Nov. 5 1999 167.20667 1.01955 1.01711
Nov. 6 1999 167.23333 1.01972 1.01728
Nov. 7 1999 167.26000 1.01988 1.01744
Nov. 8 1999 167.28667 1.02004 1.01760
Nov. 9 1999 167.31333 1.02020 1.01776
Nov. 10 1999 167.34000 1.02037 1.01792
Nov. 11 1999 167.36667 1.02053 1.01809
Nov. 12 1999 167.39333 1.02069 1.01825
Nov. 13 1999 167.42000 1.02085 1.01841
Nov. 14 1999 167.44667 1.02102 1.01857
Nov. 15 1999 167.47333 1.02118 1.01874
Nov. 16 1999 167.50000 1.02134 1.01890
Nov. 17 1999 167.52667 1.02150 1.01906
Nov. 18 1999 167.55333 1.02167 1.01922
Nov. 19 1999 167.58000 1.02183 1.01938
Nov. 20 1999 167.60667 1.02199 1.01955
Nov. 21 1999 167.63333 1.02215 1.01971
Nov. 22 1999 167.66000 1.02232 1.01987
Nov. 23 1999 167.68667 1.02248 1.02003
Nov. 24 1999 167.71333 1.02264 1.02020
Nov. 25 1999 167.74000 1.02280 1.02036
Nov. 26 1999 167.76667 1.02297 1.02052
Nov. 27 1999 167.79333 1.02313 1.02068
Nov. 28 1999 167.82000 1.02329 1.02084
Nov. 29 1999 167.84667 1.02346 1.02101
Nov. 30 1999 167.87333 1.02362 1.02117
      

CPI-U (NSA) for : July 1999 166.7 August 1999 167.1 September 1999 167.9


